does not include any integration costs the companies may incur related to the acquisitions as part of combining the
operations of the companies. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information includes
adjustments for non-recurring transaction related expenses. Additional costs, not included in the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information, will likely be incurred for items such as systems integration and
conversion, change in control and other employee benefits, lease termination and/or modification costs, and training
costs. A substantial portion of these costs will be incurred over the year following the acquisitions. In general, these
costs will be recorded as expenses when incurred and, therefore, are not reflected in the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information.

49

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

THE GEO GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
Thirteen Weeks Ended April 3, 2011

Historical
BII Holding

GEO
Thirteen

January 1,
2011 - Reclassifications

Weeks
Ended

February 9,
2011

of BII
Holding Pro Forma

Pro
Forma

April 3,
2011 (a) (A) Adjustments Note Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

Revenues $ 391,766 $ 13,591 � � $ 405,357
Operating Expenses 299,286 7,503 (12) � 306,777
Provision for Doubtful
Accounts � 97 (97) � �
Depreciation and
Amortization 18,802 � 2,489 (833) (DD) 20,458
Research and Development
Expenses � 298 (298) � �
General and Administrative
Expenses 32,788 � 15,821 (19,490) (EE) 29,119
Selling, General and
Administrative Expenses � 18,059 (17,903) (156) (FF) �

Operating Income 40,890 (12,366) � 20,479 49,003

Interest Income 1,569 � 1 1,570
Interest Expense (16,961) (2,282) (1) (647) (GG) (19,891)

Income (Loss) Before
Income Taxes and Equity
in Earnings of Affiliates, 25,498 (14,648) � 19,832 30,682

Provision (Benefit) for
Income Taxes 9,780 (5,859) � 7,933 (H) 11,854
Equity in Earnings of
Affiliates, net of income tax
provision 662 � � 662

Net Income (Loss) 16,380 (8,789) � 11,899 19,490

Less: Earnings Attributable
to Non-controlling Interest 410 � � � 410

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 106

Net Income (Loss) Before
Estimated Nonrecurring
Charges Related to the
Transaction Attributable to
the Combined Company $ 16,790 $ (8,789) $ � $ 11,899 $ 19,900

Weighted Average
Common
Shares Outstanding:
Basic 64,291 � 64,291
Diluted 64,731 � 64,731
Earnings per Common
Share
Basic:
Net Income Before
Estimated Nonrecurring
Charges Related to the
Transaction Attributable to
the Combined Company $ 0.26 $ � $ 0.31
Diluted:
Net Income Before
Estimated Nonrecurring
Charges Related to the
Transaction Attributable to
the Combined Company $ 0.26 $ � $ 0.31

(a) GEO acquired BII Holding on February 10, 2011. In order to present BII Holding�s financial results for the
thirteen weeks ended April 3, 2011, the stub period January 1, 2011 through February 9, 2011 has been included.

50

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

THE GEO GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)
Fiscal Year Ended January 2, 2011

Historical Historical

Cornell
BII

Holding

GEO
Six

Months Cornell
Twelve
Months

Fiscal Year Ended July 1-
Pro

Forma Ended
Pro

Forma
Ended June 30, August 11, Adjustments December 31,ReclassificationsAdjustments Pro Forma

January 2,
2011 2010 2010(b)

of
Cornell Note 2010

of BII
Holding(A)

of BII
Holding Note Combined

(In thousands except per share data)

Revenues $ 1,269,968 $ 203,877 $ 44,854 $ (1,078) (B) $ 112,534 $ � $ � $ 1,630,155

Operating Expenses 975,020 151,476 35,774 (6,072) (C) 65,888 (1,536) � 1,220,550

Pre-opening and
start-up expenses � � � � � � � �

Provision for
Doubtful Accounts � � � � 693 (693) � �

Depreciation and
Amortization 48,111 9,254 2,105 4,290 (D) � 23,553 (7,261) (DD) 80,052

Research and
Development
Expenses � � � � 2,073 (2,073) � �

General and
Administrative
Expenses 106,364 13,760 23,661 (38,679) (E) � 12,852 (7,736) (EE) 110,222

Selling, General and
Administrative
Expenses � � � � 33,351 (32,103) (1,248) (FF) �

Operating Income
(Loss) 140,473 29,387 (16,686) 39,383 10,529 � 16,245 219,331

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 108

Interest Income 6,271 255 67 � � 2 � 6,595

Interest Expense (40,707) (12,601) (2,859) 3,693 (G) (20,062) (2) (6,369) (GG) (78,907)

Other Expense, net � � � � (28) � � (28)

Loss on
Extinguishment of
Debt (7,933) � � � � � � (7,933)

Income (Loss)
Before Income
Taxes, Equity in
Earnings of
Affiliates 98,104 17,041 (19,478) 43,076 (9,561) � 9,876 139,058

Provision (Benefit)
for Income Taxes 39,532 7,477 (7,030) 12,784 (H) (2,500) � 3,425 (H) 53,688

Equity in Earnings
of Affiliates, net of
income tax provision 4,218 � � � � � � 4,218

Net Income (Loss) 62,790 9,564 (12,448) 30,292 (7,061) � 6,451 89,588

Less: Earnings
Attributable to
Non-controlling
Interests 678 (1,155) (318) 459 (I) � � � (336)

Net Income (Loss)
Before Estimated
Nonrecurring
Charges Related to
the Transaction
Attributable to the
Combined Company $ 63,468 $ 8,409 $ (12,766) $ 30,751 $ (7,061) � $ 6,451 $ 89,252

Weighted Average
Common
Shares Outstanding:

Basic 55,379 14,903 861 (J) 71,143(J)

Diluted 55,989 15,050 714 (J) 71,753(J)

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONAL SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 109

Earnings per
Common Share
Basic:

Net Income Before
Estimated
Nonrecurring
Charges Related to
the Transaction
Attributable to the
Combined Company $ 1.15 $ 0.56 $ 1.25

Diluted:

Net Income Before
Estimated
Nonrecurring
Charges Related to
the Transaction
Attributable to the
Combined Company $ 1.13 $ 0.56 $ 1.24

(b) GEO acquired Cornell on August 12, 2010. In order to present Cornell�s financial results for the fiscal year ended
January 2, 2011, the stub period July 1, 2010 through August 11, 2010 has been included.